(1845657 @ Mzl MESE 2092

$545,000

e 2 beds
e 2 baths

* Residential

19101 MYSTIC POINTE DR, AVENTURA, FL,
33180

https://ritterproperties.com -
* Condominium

e Active
¢ 1365 sq ft

Experience luxury coastal living in this beautifully appointed 2
bedroom, 2.5 bathroom condo, ideally located in a premier full-
service building with resort-style amenities and a private marina.
Boasting sleek marble floors throughout, this light-filled residence
offers sweeping views of both the intracoastal waterway and the
sparkling Atlantic Ocean. Step into an open-concept living and
dining [...]

Basics




Date added: Added 8 months ago Category: Condominium

Type: Residential Status: Active

Bedrooms: 2 beds Bathrooms: 2 baths

Half baths: 1 half bath Total rooms: 6

Area: 1365 sq ft Lot size, sq ft: 0 sq ft

SubdivisionName: MYSTIC POINTE CONDO ListOfficeName: LoKation

NO TH

GarageSpaces: 1 View: Intracoastal View, Ocean View, Pool Area
View

UnitNumber: 1711 ListAOR: Miami Association of REALTORS®

EntryLevel: 17 MLS ID: A11846571

Rooms

PrimaryBedroom 13'8"x15'3" 208.416666666
SecondBedroom 10'4"x14'6" 149.833333333
Kitchen 9'6"x18'1" 171.791666666
PatioBalcony 26'9"x5'2" 138.208333333
DiningRoom 17'10"x9'8" 172.388888888
LivingRoom 17'3"x17'6" 301.875

Building Details

13.666666666

10.333333333

9.5

26.75

17.833333333

17.25

15.25

14.5

18.083333333

5.166666666

9.666666666

17.5



Cooling features: Ceiling Fan(s), Central Air
ArchitecturalStyle: High Rise
Building Name: Mystic Pointe Condo

Exterior material: CBS Construction

Amenities & Features

Features: Built-in Features, Closet Cabinetry,
Custom Mirrors, Interior Hall, Lobby, Split Bedroom,
Storage, Walk-In Closet(s)

Amenities: Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Electric
Range, Microwave, Refrigerator, Washer

Waterfront available: Yes
AttachedGarageYN: No
PoolPrivateYN: No

Year built: 1989
NewConstructionYN: No
Heating: Central

Parking: 1 Space, Covered, Valet

Security Features: Complex Fenced,
Lobby Secured, Private Guards

WindowFeatures: Complete Accordian
Shutters, Hurricane Shutters, Blinds

GarageYN: Yes
CoolingYN: Yes
FireplaceYN: No



