



A11346571 © Miami MLS® 2025

\$545,000

19101 MYSTIC POINTE DR, AVENTURA, FL, 33180

<https://ritterproperties.com>

Experience luxury coastal living in this beautifully appointed 2 bedroom, 2.5 bathroom condo, ideally located in a premier full-service building with resort-style amenities and a private marina. Boasting sleek marble floors throughout, this light-filled residence offers sweeping views of both the intracoastal waterway and the sparkling Atlantic Ocean. Step into an open-concept living and dining [...]

- 2 beds
- 2 baths
- Residential
- Condominium
- Active
- 1365 sq ft

Basics



Date added: Added 8 months ago

Type: Residential

Bedrooms: 2 beds

Half baths: 1 half bath

Area: 1365 sq ft

SubdivisionName: MYSTIC POINTE CONDO
NO TH

GarageSpaces: 1

UnitNumber: 1711

EntryLevel: 17

Category: Condominium

Status: Active

Bathrooms: 2 baths

Total rooms: 6

Lot size, sq ft: 0 sq ft

ListOfficeName: LoKation

View: Intracoastal View, Ocean View, Pool Area
View

ListAOR: Miami Association of REALTORS®

MLS ID: A11846571

Rooms

Room type	Dimensions	Area	Length	Width
PrimaryBedroom	13'8"x15'3"	208.416666666	13.666666666	15.25
SecondBedroom	10'4"x14'6"	149.833333333	10.333333333	14.5
Kitchen	9'6"x18'1"	171.791666666	9.5	18.083333333
PatioBalcony	26'9"x5'2"	138.208333333	26.75	5.166666666
DiningRoom	17'10"x9'8"	172.388888888	17.833333333	9.666666666
LivingRoom	17'3"x17'6"	301.875	17.25	17.5

Building Details



Cooling features: Ceiling Fan(s), Central Air

ArchitecturalStyle: High Rise

Building Name: Mystic Pointe Condo

Exterior material: CBS Construction

Year built: 1989

NewConstructionYN: No

Heating: Central

Parking: 1 Space, Covered, Valet

Amenities & Features

Features: Built-in Features, Closet Cabinetry, Custom Mirrors, Interior Hall, Lobby, Split Bedroom, Storage, Walk-In Closet(s)

Amenities: Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Electric Range, Microwave, Refrigerator, Washer

Waterfront available: Yes

AttachedGarageYN: No

PoolPrivateYN: No

Security Features: Complex Fenced, Lobby Secured, Private Guards

WindowFeatures: Complete Accordion Shutters, Hurricane Shutters, Blinds

GarageYN: Yes

CoolingYN: Yes

FireplaceYN: No

